Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $380,718.36

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/18/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: January 4, 2015
Project:  Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC# 1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Five (5)
For the Period:  12/1/2015 to  12/31/2014

To: Paschen/Mithouse JV 1f1.
In accordance with Resolution No._ e - adopted by the Peblic Building Commission of Chicago an
refating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the

Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

I. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract. exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 3% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONFRACTOR:
PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV 11}
3315 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, 1L 60656

Wildwoad World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of* $380,718.36

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE, -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.00

10,618,060.00

B on A W we

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 423,020.40

TOTAL RETENTION $ 172,350.36
a} Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 5 172,356.36
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inchide This Payment): $ 1,551,153.24

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: § 1,1760,434.88

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 5 380,718.36

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



. PUBLIC BUILDING COMIMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FGR PARTIAL PAYMENT (f of 2)
PROJECY: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Rencvation CONTRACTOR: PASCHENMILROUSE JV I DATE: 1672015
FRC H: C1560 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CRICAGO, IL 80658
JGB LOCATION: 6350 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Monthly Estimare No.:{__Five {8} Fur the Perknl:____1204/2015 to 1273172014

QWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATE OF; #.LINOIS
COUNTY OF: 00K

cot of Paschenihouse 1V I an Hinws cotpacition. and duls aihoriecd W make Qs Affidavy i bebalf of sind corporstion and individeath
Prepire Bottding Conmassian of Clacape, Craner. onder Condmet Noo C1800 doted the 21t day of July, 200, forthe Genent Consmation on he

Tie Affiatn. Chuck Froshcic. bamg first dly swerm oa oath, dopasas ang sans thal hoddhe 1s an muthiene
than k/she tx well aguaved witie the Facts horein set Torth and thar said coparation iz tie Comu s with
following prajest
Wildwood World Magret Schoei Annex/Rengvation PEC Contract No 3C1560 Pasc!
6250 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL BA65&
Fhist the Followsng statemenis arc inade for the purpose of procening a et pos ment of 5 SHRTIRIE under e tenns of said commics. That, far the pamise of soud Conrzact, the fallon ing persons fund beer contmcied with. and liave
Farshed or prepared materal, eqripmant, supphcs and services for and lene done Libor arsiued fprayenient, THAT s fospeciive amaants set frth appasirs sthair mames e the Rtk amoum ef mosss due and 10 become due to cach of them respectively.
That. the work for which paymant has been requested has beon comgleied. froe and chens o and all chas, hons, shunges s exponses of am bind whotsocves and in fndi complianes with e Contmat Docoiest and 1he regtiremens of said Owaer under thear,
That this staterenl 15 4 fl, tnze. and complele statement of s sieh pemons and of tie Full ot i e ! e pwone harssofore pail covi of tear for swsh laber, prreriads, sprpman. and serees, Junished or prepaeel by cach of e b af on sceons
of soid wark, as staied”

1 2 3 4 5 7 3 ] 10 1 2
[TYPE OF VRN SUBCONTRACOR NAME M CRANGE FOIJUSTED = TNCRR CORPTETENT TESS RET
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT | COMPLETE PREVIOUS CLURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE 12
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS v gﬁgu BESL?év'EE
{Mechanical A&H Mechanicat, Inc. $ 1445000006 | § - 135 1u4s5000.00 2.18% 8 3145000 [ 8§ - 1 314500015  3,145.00| S 28,305.00] § - 15 1.416,695.00
Orywat ASA Drywall & Taping Services | S 648,000.00 | 5 |5 54800000 9.50%| § - 1% - 18 $ 5 -5 - 15 54800000
{Phurntsng B. Bruce Plumbing $ 72000000l - |5 re000000! 9.44%1 § 65,006.00 1 § - 1s 680000018 5800005 61.20000; 3 - 15 65880000
Erecirical Block Efeciric Sompany 3105000000 § §  1.050.000.00] 8654 § 573800018 388300015 040100615  9401.00 48 51642001 % 329670018 96539100
Waterproofing Bato Waterproofing Systems 3 23200001 5 - 5 23,2060 03 0.00%! § - 3 - $ 3 - 3 s - s 23.200.00
Omasental Ferce  TFance Magters. Inc. 3 53.000.00 | § - 1s £3,004.00 0.00%1 S - 15 - s s 5 3 - 15 5350000
Metals Great Lakes West 5 1sg.00000) S § 8500000 H59%: § 17804005 § - I8 1790400 )% 17904018 16,11360| § - bs 15288640
CIP Gararete Hugh Henry Construction $ 716500005 - s 75500400 B1.80%[ 5  443,00000%5S - 1§ 44300000 % 44300005 398700001 § - 15 Mm7scoon
Excavaton JEM Sile Develoy . Inc. $ 330000005 - b5 38000000 301% S 12875000 8 - 1% 128750001 S 12875001% 1158750815 - 1$ 2railsn
Wasts Compactors_|4-Met $ 2571800 | 5 - 18 209,718.00 080%| 5 - |5 - s L RE ] R
Fira Protection Melropelian Fire Prolection $ 12125000 | § - $ 121,250 00 0.00%] § 5 - 5 - $ 3 - 8 - § 12125000
Temp Fence Nalional Fence $ 24.18000 | § 9940018 22,184 66 7H.47%I § $7.02254 15 BRT.00 | § 1462954 18 17829518 15420280 5 54630 | § 831741
ying & Assoicales, P.C. $ 15918001 3 $ 15,918 60 86 33%: § 830200 {5 544000 % 137420018 1374203 TATIBG S 489600 § 3.550.20
Esrh Retarrion 5 4163800 8 i 41,538 00 0.00%;: § s s -1% L -is 5 4163800
Elevatne Thyssen Krupp Elevator 5 m.uou.w"s {3 41700060 50 0t § S8.500.00 % $ $ 585000015 5850005 5285000 5 E 64,350 00
Stecl Waukegan Stesl, LLG $  899.00000i3  1720001% 70072000 S1.BTH| S 250.76800:5 72.72000{3 363438003 3634880 % 2616410015 5544800 )€ 373.580.80
Kasonry WBF Construction, Inc. §  649,00000: 5% - E §A2.000.00 | ¢ o0 § - $ - 3 - S s -1 5 3 64900000
Spray Fuepreofing 1 WiTkin Insulation Compary 5 5950000 | § 3 59 500.00 0.00%| & - 5 . 5 5 - 5 3 - S 59.500.00
Subtotal Subcontractar Costs | $ 566881400 { $ 271400 | $ 697162800 1774%] 5 142107654 18 §15307.00 18 123647354 1S 12364735 | 5 100606880 1% 10385730 1§ 5858.801.81
General Condiions/Conlracions
OHEP S 2984086005 1271400 % 2981372001 912%] 5 (15583341 % 28762340 1S  F7208006 1§ 27203015 (14034011 § 2588650615 276,544 95
{Bonafinsurance 5 3500000 | § - 1% 135‘003,005 100.00%) § 13500000 § - 0% 23500000]% 13500005 12150000 § - 1§ 1350000
Mobiization 5 8000000 | 5 s 86,000.00 100.00%) § 800600015 2000000°5 8000000 |$ 80000018 5400000} 5 18000005 §,006.08
iCenstruction © ¥ 5 300000003 - 15 30066900 9.00%; § n18 - 13 -..L5 -3 5 S 1% 30000000
Allowances S 13000000 - 1s 15000000 000t s 5 N - 18 L -8 - 15 150.000.00
Subtolal General Condilions,
Contingency, Allowances,
Ouse § 364008600 S (2714.00)| 5 3.646,372.00 13.36% 03 17040866 | § 3076234018 48703005 [ & 48703015  161,46500% 276EE1.08 | % 320804495
Yotal Blase Agresmant $ 10,618,080.00 | 3 - |5 1ps18.000.00 16.23%1 §  1,300,483.20 | § 42302040 1§  1,723.563.60 1% 17235036 | § 117043438 } 5 1807126 | & 9,064,846.78




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Amouni of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $1,723,503.60
Extras to Contract $0.00 Total Relained $172,350.36

Tolal Contract and Exlras| $ 10,618,000.00 Net Amount Eamed $1,551,153.24
Credils to Contract $0.00 Previously Paid $1,170,434 88
Adjusted Total Contract | $10.618.000.00 Net Amount Due this Paymenl| $380.718.36

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the henefit of Subcantractors, su

ppliers. workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting lien
laws.

Contractor certifies that (o the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subconiractors

(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified These provisions should not be consirued as conferring any rights hereunder
for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and renuine, that each and every Waiver ol Lien was delivered unconditionally, that
there is no claim either fegal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien. that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other
agents acting on behalf of Affiant in cannection with the Work or arising out of the Work, and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for
which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed  That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repav on demand 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO., the amount ar amounts so paid. and if any liens remains unsatisfied

after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all maneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorneys fee

ool

Signed/ g ét

(to be sigend by the President or Vice President) Subscribed and sworn before me this

Printed Name: Chuck Freiheit

Title Vice President

Notary Public
%19
My Commission Expires

MAN
KRISTINA L ERD
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF néi’.(l)l:ﬁ\ss
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:0




